

ITEM NO.82

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24335/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2008 in WP No.  
3882/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER SHIL BHATIA(D) TR.LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gunwant Dara, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Thomas Oommen, Adv. for  
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Further two weeks time is granted to take  
steps to serve the Respondent No. 2.

(Manmohan Rawat)  
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master