

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24335/2009

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER SHIL BHATIA(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 22/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.2 returnable
in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

It shall be the petitioner's duty to serve the
unserved respondent No.2, failing which the special leave
petition shall stand dismissed in its entirety.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master