

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24335/2009

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER SHIL BHATIA(D) TR.LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 10109-10121 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3183 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5942 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.A. Matto, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Nemo for the respondents.

SLP(C) Nos.24335/2009 and 3183/2010

Files not received.

SLP(C) Nos.10120 and 10121 and 5942/2010

From the perusal of the office report what
transpires is that the respondent has been served through
courier service on 16.3.2010 but, the acknowledgment receipt
has not been received back to date.

Item No.28

-2-

Office shall take up the matter with the concerned
courier agency in order to ascertain the fate of the said
receipt and a report shall accordingly be laid on the next
date.

SLP(C) No.10118/2010

From the perusal of the office report what
transpires is that the sole respondent has expired.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he
will take appropriate steps for bringing the legal
representatives of the deceased sole respondent on record.

List again on 3.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd